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Before the Microprocessor ,it was absurd to consider adding a computer to a
product ;now in general, only the quirky build anything electronic without

embedded intelligence.
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Replacement of Current Microprocessor or Vendor

Reasons for replacement are:

e Component cost 34.2%

» Availability/quality of development tools 30.0%

e On chip peripherals 24.5% _

« Total system development cost 23.9% fEshFEMCU
o Need faster clock speed 24.3% ~— %m%‘_ﬂ
« Code compatibility 24.1% ;%ﬁﬁ’zﬁi
¢ Power consumption 22.9% !

o Component availability 22.6%

e Total System Development Cost 21.4%

+ Availability of application software 19.7%

¢ Need more memory 16.3%

e Technical support 13.8%

K H: embeddforecast.com /
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* Windows Embedded/ CE, Linux(MontavistaAl Windriver ...)
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2009

In-House

Microsoft Windows CE
Microsoft XP Embedded
Microsoft - Other
Microsoft DOS

Red Hat

DOS (other than MS)
LynuxWorks LynxOS
Wind River VxWorks 5
Green Hills INTEGRITY
Other embedded Linux
Other

26.9%
26.3%
254%
21.1%
18.4%
17.0%
13.5%
9.4%
8.5%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%

2010

In-House

Microsoft Windows CE
Red Hat

Microsoft XP Embedded
Microsoft DOS

Wind River VxWorks 5
Microsoft - Other

Other embedded Linux

Android
———

DOS (other than MS)
Micrium uC/OS-l|
Wind River VxWorks 6

20.4%
19.1%
18.3%
17.1%
12.2%
113%
9.7%
9.7%
9.4%
8.8%
7.4%
7.2%

2011

In-House

Android (OS)
Microsof XP Embedded
Microsoft CE

Red Hat

Microsoft DOS
Microsoft Other

Wind River VxWorks 6
Wind River VxWorks 5
LynxOS

QNX

Micrium

www.embeddforecast.com
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204%
19.2%
16.4%
15.9%
13.4%
123%
11.8%
8.6%
7.8%
6.2%
6.2%
5.8%
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Hardware v. Software — Shifting Emphasis
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Inclusion of Web Component (e.g., Ul, or Web Services)
in Current Embedded Project & Expected on a Similar Project in Two Years

(Percent of Respondents)

Current Project

-

8%

® Yes
m No

*  Don't know

In Two Years

www.vdcresearch.com
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100+ m Iines of Infotainment & Telematics 70+9%0 is in IVI “head
code in a premium- @ unit”, at R&D of

+ Board testing of audio application Prototype of third party (ODE(

CIaSS car /' integration into a chipset \ US$ 1_10/Iine|

Multimedia and Telematics module with network -
Multimedia telematics gateway software for GSM/GPRS, MOST and |

( I E E E ! Fe b & 2 O O 9 ) Bluetooth System level validation of multimedia systems including ( G E N IVI I} 2 O 1 0 )

tuner, CD, DVD, tape, RDS/traffic against system level requirements

components

v HMI Power Train & Engine

° Safety and Secunty

° Management

/

f Model Based Software

Tyre inflation manitor systems
Development

and antilock braking systems

v+ Power seat modules + Model-in-Loop

¢+ Development/testing of occupant v+ Software-in-Loop
restraint alrbag systems
' Hardware-in-Loop
+  Autotest tool development for 08

ECUS v Collaboration engineering

+ Modeling of Powertrain Sensors,

v Remote keyless entry module
Actuators and components

+ Sensors and Actuators Diagnostics

v Legacy C Code to Model Development
o Instrument clusters and Body electronics (Re-Engineering)

Telltales/indicators, waming messages, chimes, trip
computers, compass and heads-up-display (HUD)

Gauges for Speedo, Tacho, Fuel, and Temperature

Display management

Diagnostic services

* End-of-Line test automation system

Vehicle bus communications using CAN, J1850, UART etc
3 H Blackduck Software
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Software 5nﬂ:-i-1!-t Application Layer Protection
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9 Companies, 19 p]at orms

ﬁ%éﬂﬁ: (Specific Component)

o EAXRH GENIVI EH

o —MLinux B& OpenSource package
+ E£30 Linux kernel, ALSA Sound, DHCP, gStreamer Framework

?(EH %}%gﬂ'ﬁ: (Abstract Component)

« EX—MEOMTA, FRSEMI, tinthE=E

51_Lﬁ éﬂ'ﬁ: (Placeholder Component)
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Final Board
Approval LI Members

Registration . |
S Register for

Spec Ofﬁuall\ Open Compliance
Published

Compliance
Spec Candidate

DRAFT

Review
Committee
Approval
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MontaVista Automotive Technology Platform
Automotive I(\:/Igr?gﬁmer
Experience . Experience
OEM | HTMLS Apps
Branding Dellols
Security

Comghance | MontaVista Mo
Ecosystem I GENIVI HTML5 Brows

Compliant Multicore

Stack _ : Resource
MV Linux Containg Control
NSA Level
Security SE Linux (NSA Security)
: Android Apps
Ultra High | MontaVista Linux i
Quality I Android
SoC (ARM, ATOM)
Multicore #a5
uitl
Support GENIVI MEFHZ—
http://www.genivi.org/compliant-products /
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